# CH \$240.00 38077

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM335896

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Sharon K. Christie		03/19/2015	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CALIFORNIA FRAGRANCE COMPANY		
Street Address:	171 E. SECOND ST.		
City:	HUNTINGTON STATION		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	11746		
Entity Type:	COMPANY: CALIFORNIA		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3807740	MIXOLOGY
Registration Number:	3803922	MIXOLOGY
Registration Number:	3559234	BEAUTYTONICS
Registration Number:	3552389	HEALING WATERS
Registration Number:	2461033	AROMAREMEDY
Registration Number:	2379429	HEALING ESSENTIALS
Registration Number:	2001872	PHYTOMED LABORATORIES
Registration Number:	1986192	HEALING SPIRIT
Registration Number:	1607925	PHYTAROMES

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 3125548015

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (312) 554-8000

**Email:** bjs@pattishall.com, kep@pattishall.com

Correspondent Name: Belinda J. Scrimenti

Address Line 1:200 South Wacker Drive, Suite 2900Address Line 4:Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-5896

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1019-000-00056

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005483 FRAME: 0769

900319391

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Belinda J. Scrimenti		
SIGNATURE:	/Belinda J. Scrimenti/	
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 03/23/2015		
Total Attachments: 2		

source=Assignment of Marks SC to CFC#page1.tif source=Assignment of Marks SC to CFC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005483 FRAME: 0770

# ASSIGNMENT OF MARKS

WHEREAS, Sharon K. Christie ("Christie"), an individual residing at 1021.

A LVIRAS California 90035 with a business address at 171 East Second Street,

Huntington Station, New York 11746, is the owner of United States trademark registrations

listed in the attached Schedule A;

WHEREAS, California Fragrance Company, ("California Fragrance"), a corporation organized under the laws of California, with its principal place of business at 171 East Second Street, Huntington Station, New York, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof from Christie;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Christie does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto California Fragrance all of her worldwide right, title and interest in and to the marks on the attached Schedule A, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, the registrations thereof, all licenses or other permissions granted by Christie to California Fragrance and third parties in respect thereof, all rights to recover for damages and profits and all other remedies and causes of action for infringement, and any and all other rights of Christie held and enjoyed by her for her use and enjoyment, for the use and enjoyment of California Fragrance and/or for the use and enjoyment of their successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, at common law and/or to the end of the terms for which the registrations of the marks may be

TRADEMARK REEL: 005483 FRAME: 0771 granted, or renewed, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Christic if this assignment had not been made.

SHARON K. CHRISTIE/

Dated: March 19 2015

**RECORDED: 03/23/2015** 

# SCHEDULE A

Trademark	App. No.	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Int. Cl
MIXOLOGY	77560697	3807740	06/22/2010	Class 40
MIXOLOGY	77560688	3803922	06/15/2010	Class 3
BEAUTYTONICS	77206115	3559234	01/06/2009	Class 3
HEALING WATERS	75804975	3552389	12/30/2008	Class 3
AROMAREMEDY	75796323	2461033	06/19/2001	Class 3
HEALING ESSENTIALS	757 <del>9</del> 6322	2379429	08/22/2000	Class 3
PHYTOMED LABORATORIES	74586906	2001872	09/17/1996	Class 3
HEALING SPIRIT	74555152	1986192	07/09/1996	Class 3
PHYTAROMES	73772376	1607925	07/31/1990	Class 3